
Pitt-Johnstown (7-7, 1-2 PSAC W) -vs- Indiana (PA) (10-13, 1-2 PSAC W)
3/22/2026 at Indiana, pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Booth, Madison (2-0)
Loss: Mia Smith (4-2)
HBP: Young, Kendall
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pitt-Johnstown 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 5 7 4
Indiana (PA) 0 0 3 1 1 3 X 8 7 0

Pitt-Johnstown 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meghan McDonough cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Brynnae Coe lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Isabella DePalma dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jessica Pugh 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mia Smith p 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Lupfer ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Audrey Paterson rf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Gianna Surra c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Sara Solberg 2b 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Annabelle Helt 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 7 5 3 2 4

2B: Meghan McDonough (1); Brynnae Coe (1); Sara Solberg (1)
HR: Audrey Paterson (1)
SF: Gianna Surra (1)
HBP: Mia Smith (1)
E: Brynnae Coe (1); Mia Smith (1); Taylor Lupfer (1); Annabelle Helt
(1)

Indiana (PA) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pikula, Madison 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Singleton, Ruby rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Haidze, Jaycee dp 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Rand, Reagan c 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Ponko, Cameron 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miller, Emily 1b 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Cekada, Jess ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Griffin, Maddie cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Pusateri, Brianna lf 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Young, Kendall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Booth, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 7 5 5 6 4

2B: Haidze, Jaycee (1)
HR: Haidze, Jaycee (1)
SB: Griffin, Maddie (1)
DP: 2

Pitt-Johnstown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mia Smith (L, 4-2) 6.0 7 8 3 5 6 1 0 0 0 25 30 7 3 –
Totals 7 8 3 5 6 1 0 0 0 25 30 7 3

Indiana (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Young, Kendall 3.2 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 1 0 15 20 7 2 –
Booth, Madison (W, 2-0) 3.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 2 6 –
Totals 7 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 0 25 30 9 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 1st UPJ IUP
M. McDonough popped up to ss. 0 0
B. Coe lined out to ss. 0 0
I. DePalma popped up to lf. 0 0

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 1st UPJ IUP
Pikula, Madi struck out swinging. 0 0
Singleton, R struck out swinging. 0 0
Haidze, Jayc singled to left field. 0 0
Rand, Reagan popped up to ss. 0 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 2nd UPJ IUP
J. Pugh walked. 0 0
M. Smith hit by pitch; J. Pugh advanced to second. 0 0
T. Lupfer walked; M. Smith advanced to second; J. Pugh advanced to third. 0 0
A. Paterson struck out swinging. 0 0
G. Surra flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; J. Pugh scored. 1 0
S. Solberg singled to right center, RBI; T. Lupfer advanced to third; M. Smith scored. 2 0
M. McDonough walked; S. Solberg advanced to second. 2 0
B. Coe popped up to lf. 2 0

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 2nd UPJ IUP
Ponko, Camer lined out to cf. 2 0
Miller, Emil struck out looking. 2 0
Cekada, Jess popped up to 1b. 2 0

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 3rd UPJ IUP
I. DePalma singled to left field. 2 0
J. Pugh hit into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; I. DePalma out on the play. 2 0
M. Smith popped up to lf. 2 0

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 3rd UPJ IUP
Griffin, Mad walked. 2 0
Griffin, Mad stole second. 2 0
Pusateri, Br walked. 2 0
Pikula, Madi lined out to ss; Griffin, Mad out at second ss to 2b. 2 0
Singleton, R singled to right field; Pusateri, Br advanced to third. 2 0
Singleton, R advanced to second on a wild pitch; Pusateri, Br scored on a wild pitch. 2 1
Haidze, Jayc homered, 2 RBI; Singleton, R scored. 2 3
Rand, Reagan popped up to 2b. 2 3

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 4th UPJ IUP
T. Lupfer popped up to 1b. 2 3
A. Paterson homered, RBI. 3 3
G. Surra grounded out to 3b. 3 3
S. Solberg doubled to left center. 3 3
M. McDonough doubled to right center, RBI; S. Solberg scored. 4 3
B. Coe doubled to right center, RBI; M. McDonough scored. 5 3
Booth, Madis to p for Young, Kenda. 5 3
I. DePalma reached on a fielder's choice; B. Coe out at second ss unassisted. 5 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 4th UPJ IUP
Ponko, Camer grounded out to ss. 5 3
Miller, Emil singled to center field. 5 3
Cekada, Jess struck out swinging. 5 3
Griffin, Mad walked; Miller, Emil advanced to second. 5 3
Griffin, Mad out at second ss to 2b; Miller, Emil scored on an error by 3b, unearned. 5 4

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 5th UPJ IUP
J. Pugh grounded out to 3b. 5 4
M. Smith lined out to ss. 5 4
T. Lupfer grounded out to 3b. 5 4

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 5th UPJ IUP
Batter set to Madison Piku. 5 4
Pikula, Madi singled to center field. 5 4
Singleton, R reached on an error by p, advanced to second; Pikula, Madi scored, unearned. 5 5
Haidze, Jayc fouled out to 1b. 5 5
Rand, Reagan walked. 5 5
Ponko, Camer struck out swinging. 5 5
Miller, Emil fouled out to rf. 5 5

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 6th UPJ IUP
A. Paterson singled to first base. 5 5
G. Surra hit into double play p to 2b to 1b; A. Paterson out on the play. 5 5
S. Solberg struck out swinging. 5 5

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 6th UPJ IUP
Cekada, Jess out at first p to 2b. 5 5
Griffin, Mad reached on an error by ss. 5 5
Griffin, Mad advanced to second. 5 5
Pusateri, Br singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI; Griffin, Mad scored, unearned. 5 6
Pikula, Madi out at first lf to 1b. 5 6
Singleton, R walked. 5 6
Haidze, Jayc doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Singleton, R scored, unearned; Pusateri, Br scored, unearned. 5 8
Rand, Reagan struck out looking. 5 8

Pitt-Johnstown - Top of 7th UPJ IUP
M. McDonough grounded out to ss. 5 8
B. Coe grounded out to 2b. 5 8
I. DePalma popped up to cf. 5 8

Indiana (PA) - Bottom of 7th UPJ IUP


